| 03-26-200  | 03   |
|--|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼  1 0240033  | IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ASHLAND OIL, INC  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ASHLAND INC Internal Address: Street Address: 3499 Blazer PRWY City: LEXINGTON State: KY Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 1-27-95  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Ken-tucky  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PATRICIA A - FREDRICK   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address: LA 4N  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 3499 Blazer PKWY   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City: LEXINGTON State: KY Zip: 40509   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PATRICIA A FREBRICK  Name of Person Signing  Total umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Total umber of pages including cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments |  |
| Washington, D.C. 20231   |  |

03/25/200

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

A-162431 I-341713

RECEIVED & FILED

SECOND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 27 8 34 M '95 OF ASHLAND OIL, INC.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

Aca

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 271B.10-060 of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its Second Restated Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Ashland Oil, Inc.

Second: At a meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 3, 1994, the Board of Directors proposed that the Second Restated Articles of Incorporation be amended by substituting a new Article I for the existing Article I, and directed that the proposed amendment be submitted to the shareholders with the affirmative recommendation of the Board of Directors at a meeting of the corporation's shareholders to be held on January 26, 1995 (the "Meeting"), which Meeting was duly called upon notice of the specific purpose. The text of the new Article I is as follows:

## ARTICLE

The name of the corporation is Ashland Inc. (hereinafter called the "Company" or the "Corporation").

Third: There were 60,754,474 shares of Ashland Oil, Inc. Common Stock, each of which was entitled to cast one vote, outstanding at November 28, 1994, the record date for the Meeting, which represent all of the shares entitled to vote on such amendment.

Fourth: There were 52,983,021 shares of Ashland Oil, Inc. Common Stock indisputably represented at the Meeting.

Fifth: The total number of undisputed votes cast for such amendment was 51,239,239 and the total number of votes cast against such amendment was 1,370,949. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Skirth: The amendment will become effective at 4:00 p.m. on January 27, 1995.

ASHLAND OIL, INC.

Paul W. Chellgren

President

Commonwealth of Kentucky )
County of Greenup )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of January, 1995, by Paul W. Chellgren, President of Ashland Oil, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

TIMES P. GASRAGE.

My commission expires October 7, 1997

Prepared by Thomas L. Feazell 1000 Ashland Drive Rumoli, Kentucky 41169



## JOHN Y. BROWN III SECRETARY OF STATE

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, JOHN Y. BROWN III, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original record thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

ASHLAND OIL, INC. CHANGING NAME TO ASHLAND INC. FILED JANUARY 27, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

Done at Frankfort this 10TH day of

onfinonwealth

JULY , <sup>20</sup> 02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0044

Int. Cls.: 1, 3, 9, 20, and 21

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 10, 13, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33, 36, 38, 40, 46, 50, 51, and 52

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,051,116

Registered Apr. 8, 1997

## TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



ASHLAND OIL, INC. (KENTUCKY CORPORA-TION) 3499 DABNEY DRIVE LEXINGTON, KY 40509

FOR: VEHICULAR COOLING SYSTEM LEAK SEALANTS, RADIATOR FLUSHING AGENT FOR VEHICULAR SYSTEMS, VEHICULAR COOLING SYSTEMS RUST INHIBITORS, STARTING FLUID FOR VEHICULAR ENGINES, ANTIFREEZE AND COOLANTS FOR VEHICULAR RADIATORS, BRAKE FLUID, POWER STEERING FLUID, WINDSHIELD DEICER, IN CLASS I (U.S. CLS. 1, 5, 6, 10, 26 AND 46).

FIRST USE 10-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

FOR: CLEANING PREPARATION FOR REMOVING COOLING SYSTEM DEPOSITS FROM VEHICULAR COOLANT SYSTEMS, IN CLASS 3 (U.S. CLS. 1, 4, 6, 50, 51 AND 52).

FIRST USE 10-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

**RECORDED: 03/20/2003** 

FOR: UNIT FOR DETERMINING THE FREEZING AND BOILING POINT PROTECTION OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM FLUIDS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 10-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

FOR: AUTOMOTIVE COOLING SYSTEM FLUSH KITS PRIMARILY COMPRISING PLASTIC HOSE TEE AND PLASTIC FLUID SPOUTS, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 22, 25, 32 AND 50).

FIRST USE 10-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

FOR: FUNNELS, IN CLASS 21 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 23, 29, 30, 33, 40 AND 50).

FIRST USE 10-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1994.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 1,563,415, 1,746,651, AND OTHERS.